^2 Adv 400 Connections
x
L
       USER MANUA
 Single S
21314 L
1^ HARDWARE MANUAL
ource Machine Control

2 OUTPUT2 Output Digital output 2
3 OUTPUT3 Output Digital output 3
4 OUTPUT4 Output Digital output 4
5 OUTPUT5 Output Digital output 5
6 OUTPUT6 Output Digital output 6
7 OUTPUT7 Output Digital output 7
8 OUTPUT8 Output Digital output 8
9 Ext +24V Input External power supply 24VDC
10 Ext GND Input Ref, field return- ext. Power supply
11 NC  Not connected
12 NC  Not connected
13 NC  Not connected
14 NC  Not connected
15 NC  Not connected
16 OUTPUT9 Output Digital output 9
17 OUTPUT10 Output Digital output 10
18 OUTPUT11 Output Digital output 11
19 OUTPUT12 Output Digital output 12
20 OUTPUT13 Output Digital output 13
21 OUTPUT14 Output Digital output 14
22 OUTPUT15 Output Digital output 15
23 OUTPUT16 Output Digital output 16 * (see remark)
24 Ext +24V Input External +24V
25 Ext GND Input External field ground
*Output 16 is used as Drive enable in 5-Axis configuration.
General Digital Outputs (OUT1)